in a south-westerly direction through mineral leases numbei's thirty-eight, iifty-one, 
ninety-two, sis, and fire, about sixty chains; thence south-easterly through mineral 
leases numbers eighty-eight, eighty-nine, one hundred and sixty-seven (1G7), one 
hundred and eleven (If 1), and one hundred and twelve (112), entering parish of Soudan ; 
thence south-easterly through homestead lease 8 7 - 5 ; thence south-easterly through 
mineral leases numbers one hundred and seventy-two, and one hundred and seventy-
three, entering parish of Sebastopol; thence south-easterly to mineral lease number two,